FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-09-2001

101575520

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

KUI

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1.8.01

TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
New X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name
Corrective Document
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Dana Corporation Execution Date Month Day Year 12 21 2000
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization VA
Pagaining Party
and a additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Spicer Driveshaft, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 6201 Trust Drive
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Holland OH 43528
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other Control of the
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ○H
72001 ANNED1 00000052 808679 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2481 40.00 DP 2482 250.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ŤRÁDEMARK

REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0742

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 419–241–9000 Name D. Scott Harves Address (line 2) Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP Address (line 2) North Courthouse Square Address (line 3) 1000 Jackson Address (line 4) Toledo, OH 43624 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1723590 2078129 1802662 75369912 1256778 1810011]
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 419-241-9000 Name D. Scott Harves Address (line 1) Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP Address (line 2) North Courthouse Square Address (line 3) 1000 Jackson Address (line 4) Toledo, OH 43624 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1723590 2078129 1802662]
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 419-241-9000 Name D. Scott Harves Address (line 1) Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP Address (line 2) North Courthouse Square Address (line 3) 1000 Jackson Address (line 4) Toledo, OH 43624 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1723590 2078129 1802662]
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 419-241-9000 Name D. Scott Harves Address (line 1) Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP Address (line 2) North Courthouse Square Address (line 3) 1000 Jackson Address (line 4) Toledo, OH 43624 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1723590 2078129 1802662 T5369912 1256778 1810011	
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 419-241-9000 Name D. Scott Harves Address (line 1) Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP Address (line 2) North Courthouse Square Address (line 3) 1000 Jackson Address (line 4) Toledo, OH 43624 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Irademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1723590 2078129 1802662]
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 419-241-9000 Name D. Scott Harves Address (line 1) Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP Address (line 2) North Courthouse Square Address (line 3) 1000 Jackson Address (line 4) Toledo, OH 43624 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1723590 2078129 1802662]
Name D. Scott Harves Address (line 1) Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP Address (line 2) North Courthouse Square Address (line 3) 1000 Jackson Address (line 4) Toledo, OH 43624 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 808679 75950800 1723590 2078129 1802662]
Address (line 1) Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP Address (line 2) North Courthouse Square Address (line 3) 1000 Jackson Address (line 4) Toledo, OH 43624 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1723590 2078129 1802662 75369912 1256778 1810011]
Address (line 2) North Courthouse Square Address (line 3) 1000 Jackson Address (line 4) To1edo, OH 43624 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1723590 2078129 1802662]
Address (line 3) 1000 Jackson Address (line 4) Toledo, OH 43624 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1723590 2078129 1802662]
Address (line 4) Toledo, OH 43624 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 808679 75950800 1723590 2078129 1802662]
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 808679 75950800 1723590 2078129 1802662]
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 808679 75950800 1723590 1810011]
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1723590 1802662 1256778 Registration Number(s) 1810011]
Trademark Application Number(s) 808679	
808679 75950800 1723590 2078129 1802662 75369912 1256778 1810011	
534723	
2537300 2024024	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	

Signature

D. Scott Harves

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0743

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, DANA CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation, whose business address is 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks") and the related goodwill therefor; and

WHEREAS, the Marks are the subject of registrations and registration applications in the United States as set forth on Exhibit A (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, SPICER DRIVESHAFT, INC., an Ohio corporation, whose business address is 6201 Trust Drive, Holland, Ohio 43528-8427 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and Registrations and related goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, in a tax free transaction pursuant to Internal Revenue Code Section 351, as an additional contribution to the capital of Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this Agreement effective January 1, 2001.

DANA CORPORATION

By: ______

Name: A. GLENNI PATON

Its: TREASMER

STATE OF OHIO)
COUNTY OF LUCAS) SS.

On this Zur day of December, 2000, before me personally appeared A. GLENN PATON , the person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he signed it as his free act on behalf of Assignor with authority to do so.

CRAIG P. BURNS, ESQ. Notary Public-State of Ohio Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.C.

lotary Public

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

Total Records: 4								
Tuesday, November 14, 2000								Page: 1
Trademark Name	Attorney(s) Division	Division	Case Number		Status	Application Registration Number/Filing Date Number/Date		Renewal Date/ First Use Date
GLIDECOTE	RML	8	GLID003		Pending	808679	i de la	
						28-Sep-1999		
Country: United States of America	-	Owner: I	Owner: DANA CORPORATION					
		Classes: IN 12	N 12					
PERMASEAL	RML	S	PERM002		Pending	75/369912		
			,			08-Oct-1997		
Country: United States of America	_	Owner: I	Owner: DANA CORPORATION					
SPICER LIFE XL	RML	U	SPIC006	-	Pending	534723		
						11-Aug-1998		
Country: United States of America	_	Owner: I	Owner: DANA CORPORATION					
		Classes: IN 12	N 12					
SPICER LIFE XS	RML	UJ	SPIC005		Pending	75950800		
						02-Mar-2000		

Country: United States of America

Classes: IN 12

Owner: DANA CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0745

Tuesday, November 14, 2000							Page: 1
Trademark Name	Attorney(s) Division	Division	Case Number	Status	Application Number/Filing D	Application Registration Number/Filing Date Number/Date	Renewal Date/ First Use Date
5- X	RMIL	E	5- X	Registered	087,820	1723590	13-Oct-2002
					14-Aug-1990	13-Oct-1992	ΑD
Country: United States of America	-	Owner:	Owner: DANA CORPORATION				TP
		Classes: IN 12	N 12				
5-280X	RML	ũ	5-28001	Registered	343144	1256778	08-Nov-2003
			,		23-Dec-1981	08-Nov-1983	
Country: United States of America	-	Owner:	Owner: DANA CORPORATION				

Classes: IN 7. IN 12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0746

Tuesday, November 14, 2000								Page: 2
Trademark Name	Attorney(s) Division	Division	Case Number		Status	Application Number/Filing D	Application Registration Number/Filing Date Number/Date	Renewal Date/ First Use Date
LITE	RML	E	LITE001		Registered	594855	2339386	04-Apr-2010
						24-Nov-1998	04-Apr-2000	
Country: United States of America	മ	Owner:	Owner: DANA CORPORATION					
		Classes: IN 12	IN 12					
SPICER LIFE	RML	IJ	SPIC005	-	Registered	077535	2078129	08-Jul-2007
						25-Mar-1996	08-Jul-1997	
Country: United States of America	Σ.	Owner:	Owner: DANA CORPORATION					
		Classes: IN 12	IN 12					
SPICER LIFE SERIES	RML	S	SPIC002	-	Registered	265951	1810011	07-Dec-2003
						15-Apr-1992	07-Dec-1993	
Country: United States of America	m	Owner:	Owner: DANA CORPORATION					
		Classes: IN 12	IN 12					
SPL	RML	S	SPL002		Registered	053753	2024024	17-Dec-2006
						05-Feb-1996	17-Dec-1996	
Country: United States of America	E.	Owner:	Owner: DANA CORPORATION					
		Classes: IN 12	IN 12					
SPL###X	RML	ū	SPL#001		Registered	161981	1802662	02-Nov-2003
			-			29-Apr-1991	02-Nov-1993	
Country: United States of America	••	Owner:	Owner: DANA CORPORATION Classes: IN 12, NA 19					

RECORDED: 01/08/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0747